The KGHM Polska Miedź S.A. Post-doctoral Scholarship at the Taube Department of Jewish Studies GUIDELINES

- 1. Scholarship candidates are required to read the scholarship Guidelines before submitting an application. Submission of an application is equivalent to acceptance of the Guidelines.
- 2. Two one-semester scholarships of 32,500 PLN each will be granted by the Department of Jewish Studies' scholarship committee (dr hab. Agnieszka Jagodzińska, dr Anna Kałużna, dr Joanna Lisek, Prof. Marcin Wodziński) for a period of five months:
 - a summer term scholarship from February to June 2019
 - a winter term scholarship from September 2019 to January 2020 The designated appeal board is the Dean of the Philology Faculty.
- 3. The scholarship will be disbursed in five monthly installments of 6,500 PLN each. The scholarship is subject to all applicable local and federal taxes. Scholarship recipients are required to cover their own health and social insurance costs.
- 4. Scholarship recipients are required to sign a scholarship agreement stipulating their responsibilities.
- 5. In order to apply for this scholarship, candidates must:
 - have a PhD in the humanities
 - teach 30-60 hours of courses during the semester on behalf of the Department of Jewish Studies
- 6. The scholarship is not available to candidates planning to spend the scholarship period outside of Wrocław.
- 7. One individual may not apply for this scholarship more than twice.
- 8. Required documents:
 - original copy of the PhD diploma
 - 1-3 selected publications (either hard or electronic copy)
 - an application that includes a short abstract of the research project that the candidate will be working on during her/his stay in Wrocław
 - information regarding teaching experience and a list of courses that the candidate is prepared to teach
 - a letter of recommendation from an independent academic scholar.
- 9. The above documents must be submitted by the indicated deadline:
 - for the summer term scholarship: documents must be submitted by **30 November 2018** at the Taube Department of Jewish Studies, room 111, ul. św. Jadwigi 3/4, Wrocław, or sent by post and received by the deadline to this address in an envelope marked POST-DOCTORAL SCHOLARSHIP. The name of the scholarship recipient will be announced on the Department's website on **15 December 2018**.
 - for the winter semester scholarship: documents must be submitted by **31 May 2019** at the Taube Department of Jewish Studies, room 111, ul. św. Jadwigi 3/4, Wrocław, or sent by post and received by the deadline to this address in an envelope marked POST-DOCTORAL SCHOLARSHIP. The name of the scholarship recipient will be announced on the Department's website on **15 June 2019**.